Illinois law.
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Section 653.90  Preliminary Grant Application 

At the discretion of the Department and no later than September 1 of each fiscal year, the Department will distribute preliminary grant applications for the following fiscal year to all participants.  The preliminary grant application will contain information about the operating assistance program and required forms that must be filed with the Department.  The completed preliminary grant application shall be submitted to the Department no later than 30 days after receipt and shall include certain identified preliminary revenue and expense budget information for the next fiscal year. 

(Source:  Added at 34 Ill. Reg. 13142, effective August 24, 2010)
